COUNCIL AGENDA: 11/6/2018

ITEM: 2.14 (18-1519)

Memorandum

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND

CITY COUNCIL

SUBJECT: SEE BELOW

FROM: Toni J. Taber, CM

City Clerk

DATE: November 6, 2018

SUBJECT: Vice Mayor's Travel to Los Angeles, CA.

RECOMMENDATION:

As recommended by the Rules and Open Government Committee on October 31, 2018, authorize travel for Vice Mayor Carrasco to Garden Grove, CA on November 29-30, 2018 as the 'alternate for Mayor Liccardo on the League of California Cities at their quarterly Board of Directors meeting, and place on the November 6, 2018 Council Agenda. (Source of Funds: District 5 Office Budget)

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-010, City Organizational & Administrative Activities resulting in no changes to the physical environment. (Vice Mayor Carrasco)

[Rules Committee referral 10/31/18 - Item A.1.a]



Memorandum

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND

CITY COUNCIL

FROM:

Vice Mayor Magdalena

Carrasco

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR TRAVEL

DATE:

October 26, 2018

APPROVE:

DATE:

October 26, 2018

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize travel for Vice Mayor Carrasco to Garden Grove,

California on November 29-30, 2018 and place on the November

13, 2018 Council Agenda.

Authorization for:

Vice Mayor Magdalena Carrasco

Location:

Garden Grove, California

Meeting Dates:

November 29-30, 2018

Source of Funds:

District 5 Office Budget & League of California Cities

Purpose:

Vice Mayor Carrasco is the alternate for Mayor Liccardo on the League of California Cities. The League will be having their quarterly Board of Directors meeting which will have action items including the support and opposition of critical state legislation and

state legislative initiatives.